
City of Coconut Creek

Legislation Text

4800 West Copans Road
Coconut Creek, FL 33063

AGENDA ITEM REPORT

TITLE:

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE LEASE AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 13, 2014, AND
AMENDMENT NO. 1 DATED JANUARY 10, 2017, WITH KRISTIN JACOBS, MEMBER OF THE
FLORIDA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, PROVIDING FOR AN ADDITIONAL TWO (2) YEAR
TERM FOR THE LEASE OF OFFICE SPACE WITHIN THE COCONUT CREEK GOVERNMENT
CENTER. (SECOND READING)(PUBLIC HEARING)

BACKGROUND:

This item was approved on First Reading at the December 13, 2018, City Commission Meeting.

Kristin Jacobs, member of the Florida House of Representatives (“Jacobs”), currently has an ongoing
lease agreement with the City that allows Jacobs to lease office space within the Coconut Creek
Government Center. The lease agreement, dated November 13, 2014 (“Agreement”), was for a
period of two (2) years, and expired October 2016, but provided for two (2) additional two (2) year
terms. Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement, dated January 10, 2017 (“Amendment No. 1”), was for
an extension of two (2) years, and expired on October 31, 2018.  The Agreement provides for
payment of rent at a rate of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100 ($250.00) per month.

DISCUSSION:

Amendment No. 2 will extend the lease for a two (2) year term through October 31, 2020.

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of this ordinance.

FISCAL IMPACT:
REVENUES: $ 3,000.00 per year
EXPENDITURES: N/A
BUDGETED? N/A
NOTES: Account No. 01-V36210, Rental of City Facilities.

File #: ORD 2018-039, Version: 1

City of Coconut Creek Printed on 5/3/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

